Date : 1/30/2018 9:37:20 AM

From : "CJ Carter"

To: "Shropshire, Jeffrey" , '"Aneeka Ferrell
(Aneeka.Ferrell@rentonschools.us)" , "Brandy Baker' , "Brenda Pearson" ,
"Carrie Joy" , "Cathi Price" , '""Cindy Shepherd" , "HEATHER LAIDLAW"
, "Holly Jette" , "Jackie Harrow" , "Jennifer Bonfadini" , "Jennifer Hymer" ,
"Jim O'Halloran" , "Johna Noble" , "Joyner, Heidi" , "Kelley Salas" ,
"Kirsten Parker' , '""Laura Castaneda' , "Patrica Christensen" , "Ramona
Bray" , "Rhonda Knudson" , "Sharon Gooch" , ""Sherrie Wilcox" , "Teresa
Greiwe (tgreiwe@tacoma.k12.wa.us)" , "Terry Van Zanten" , "Tyler
Maringer"

Subject : 1/30/18- RE: Contracted/permanent cert substitutes

Good morning everyone! Currently the Federal Way School District is not using
permanent certificated or classified substitutes for any of our school.

CJ Carter, Guest Employee Specialist, HR

253-945-2027

From: Shropshire, Jeffrey [mailto:jshropshire@auburn.wednet.edu]

Sent: Tuesday,January 30, 2018 9:30 AM

To: Aneeka Ferrell (Aneeka.Ferrell@rentonschools.us)
<Aneeka.Ferrell@rentonschools.us>; Brandy Baker <brandy.baker@kent.k12.wa.us>;
Brenda Pearson <brpearson@fpschools.org>; Carrie Joy <joyc@orting.wednet.edu>; Cathi
Price <cprice@tacoma.k12.wa.us>; Cindy Shepherd <cshepherd@whiteriver.wednet.edu>;
CJ Carter <cjcarter@fwps.org>; HEATHER LAIDLAW <hlaidla@Tacoma.K12.Wa.US>;Holly
Jette <JetteHA@puyallup.k12.wa.us>; Jackie Harrow <jackie.harrow@kent.k12.wa.us>;
Jennifer Bonfadini <jbonfadi@cloverpark.k12.wa.us>; Jennifer Hymer
<jhymer@fwps.org>; Jim O'Halloran <jim@ohalloran.cc>; Johna Noble
<NobleJD@puyallup.k12.wa.us>; Joyner, Heidi <hjoyner@fifeschools.com>; Kelley Salas
<ksalas@tacoma.k12.wa.us>; Kirsten Parker <kparker@dieringer.wednet.edu>;Laura
Castaneda <Laura.Castaneda@highlineschools.org>; Patrica Christensen
<pchristens@bethelsd.org>; Ramona Bray <ramona_bray@enumclaw.wednet.edu>;
Rhonda Knudson <KnudsR@puyallup.k12.wa.us>; Sharon Gooch <sgooch@tahomasd.us>;
Sherrie Wilcox <sherrie_wilcox@sumnersd.org>; Teresa Greiwe
(tgreiwe@tacoma.k12.wa.us) <tgreiwe@tacoma.k12.wa.us>; Terry Van Zanten
<vanzantent@orting.wednet.edu>; Tyler Maringer <MarinTA@puyallup.k12.wa.us>
Subject: Contracted/permanent cert substitutes

Good morning Networking Group,

Reaching out one more time to see if any of you have/use permanent certificated
substitutes hired on contract. If so, what are the terms of the contract, to include: length,
pay, placement on salary schedule, benefits, etc..., and if applicable, exclusions to applying
for other district positions while under contract.

Any information you can provide is appreciated!

Thank you,



Jetprey W. Shropshire
Substitute Coordinator
Auburn School District
253-931-4919



